Rajshahi Medical University
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By Order of the Vice-Chancellor

The under mentioned candidates are declared to have passed the B. Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 1st Year
Supplementary Examination, 2019. The results are published provisionally subject to the approval of the syndicate.
University authority reserves the right to correct or cancel the result if any discrepency arises.

B. Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 1st Year Supplementary Examination, 2019

Roll No
201804302033
201904302001
201904302008
201904302011
201904302013
201904302016
201904302018
201904302021
201904302022
201904302023
201904302024
201904302025
201904302027
201904302029
201904302030
201904302035
201904302039
201904302041
201904302045
201904302051
201904302052
201904302055
201904302057
201904302061
201904302062
201904302064

(In Serial order)
Pass
Bogura Nursing College, Bogura
Name of Candidates

TOJAMMEL HOQUE -
MST. SAHERA BANU --
MST. SHAMOLI KHATUN --
MAHABUBA KHATUN -
MST. NADIRA SULTANA -
MST. UMME HABIBA --
MST. RINA PARVIN --
MD. ARMAN ALI -
MONOARA BEGUM -
MST. REZIA PARVIN --
MST. KAMAL KHATUN -
MOST. JEBUNNAHAR BEGUM --
SHIRINA AKTER --
JESMIN ARA -
MORSHEDA KHATUN --
MOST. ESMOTARA EVA -
AFROZA PERVIN --
SAHIMA BEGUM -
SHAMIMA SULTANA -
TASLIMA AKTER --
MST. MONIRA AKTER --
ABEDA SULTANA -
MST. MAHAFUZA KHATUN --
AFROZA SULTANA SHEOWLLY| --
SAGARIKA SAHA -
LUCKY RANI DAS -

Remarks/Hon's in Course
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B. Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 1st Year Supplementary Examination, 2019

(In Serial order)

Pass
T M S S Nursing College, Gokul , Bogura
Roll No Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon's in Course

201804351003 MST. SHAMIMA AKTER -
201804351006 MST. TAZMINA AKTAR TUHIN -
201804351008 MST. ROBINA KHATUN --
201804351022 MST. RABEYA KHATUN -
201804351026 MST. SEFA KHATUN -
201804351029 SADIA BISWAS --
201804351036 MST. LUCKY SARKAR -
201904351008 MST. SUMONA KHATUN -
201904351016 MST. MARUFA KHATUN --
201904351017 MST. JAINAB BANU --
201904351025 JONAKY KHATUN -
201904351027 MOST. LOTIFA AKTER -
201904351029 MST. DILRUBA AKTER -

(In Serial order)

Pass
Prime Nursing College, Rangpur
Roll No Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon's in Course

201804352014 MOST. KHAHINUR BEGUM -
201804352016 MST. RINA KHATUN -
201804352017 FERDOUSI BEGAM BASUNIA -
201804352037 MST. DELWARA BEGUM -
201804352040 MOWMITA AKTAR --
201804352043 RAHIMA KHATUN -
201804352044 SHILPI PAUL --
201804352047 MD. JOBAER HOSSAIN -
201804352048 RUHUL AMIN --
201904352005 MD. GOLAM RABBANI -
201904352009 RAHIMA KHATUN BITHI --
201904352010 MST. HASNA HENA ISLAM PAKHY | --
201904352011 MD. MEHATHI HASAN -
201904352012 MD. KAMRUZZAMAN -
201904352013 MD. AZMAL HOSSAIN -
201904352018 MD. MASHIUR RAHMAN --
201904352021 PARUL AKHTAR -
201904352026 MD. ZULFIQAR ALI --
201904352027 Mst. Shahana Akter --
201904352028 Mst. Delowara Begum --
201904352031 Most. Mousumi Begum --




B. Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 1st Year Supplementary Examination, 2019

(In Serial order)
Pass

Prime Nursing College, Rangpur

Roll No Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon's in Course
201904352036 MST. SYAMALI BEGUM --
201904352037 TRIPTI RANI SARKER --
201904352038 MST. SHAPNA AKTER --
201904352039 MST. SERAJUN NAHAR --
201904352042 MST. SUMI AKTHER --
201904352047 MT. FATEMA KHATUN --
201904352048 MST. NAZIRA PARVIN --
201904352051 KANIKA RANI ROY --
201904352052 MST. MAKSUDA BEGAM --

(In Serial order)
Pass

Khwaja Yunus Ali Nursing College , Enayetpur, Sirajganj

Roll No Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon's in Course
201904353003 BEAUTI AKTER
201904353004 SHEULY KHATUN
201904353005 RINA AKTAR
201904353006 MERINA TASNIM
201904353009 MAFRUHA AKTER
201904353010 MST. SARMIN AKTER
201904353011 MOUTOSY AKTER
201904353012 MST. SHATY KHATUN
201904353013 MST. MUNNI KHATUN
201904353017 PRITI RANI SARKER
201904353019 DIPTI RANI PATHAK
201904353021 AURCHANA TALUKDER
201904353022 NASIMA AKTER
201904353023 SHELINA AKTER
201904353024 MOST. AFSANA BILKIS
201904353026 MOST. KAMRUN NAHAR
201904353027 SHIRINA AKHTER
201904353028 ROKSHANA YASMIN
(In Serial order)
Pass
Dinajpur Care Nursing College, Dinajpur
Roll No Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon's in Course
201904354008 SHAKILA AKTER SUME --
201904354009 Shamima Akhter
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B. Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 1st Year Supplementary Examination, 2019

(In Serial order)

Pass
Dinajpur Care Nursing College, Dinajpur
Roll No Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon's in Course

201904354011 KHURSHIDA BEGUM SHAPLA --
201904354013 TAHMINA AKTER --
201904354014 DIPTI RANI DEY --
201904354015 MOST. SHAHERA BANU --
201904354017 MST. SELINA AKTER --
201904354022 NURUNNAHER KHATUN --
201904354023 MD. YOUSUF ALI --
201904354024 MST. AISHA BEGUM --

(In Serial order)

Pass
Rangpur Community Nursing Collge, Rangpur
Roll No Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon's in Course

201904355003 MOST.WAHEDA SHARMIN -
201904355007 KOUSHIK KUMAR --
201904355008 MD.MIDUL ISLAM --
201904355009 SHAROSHATI RANI ROY --
201904355010 MAHBUB HASAN --
201904355011 ZINNAT JAHAN --
201904355012 IRIN NAHAR -
201904355013 MOST. SAMPA KHATON -
201904355015 FATEMATUZZOHRA --
201904355020 MOST. ARFINA AKHTER -
201904355021 SOMLA AKHTAR --
201904355023 MD.IMTIAZ AHMED --
201904355026 MST. MAHAFUJA KHATUN --

(In Serial order)

Pass
Shakhawat . H Memorial Nursing College, Sirajgonj
Roll No Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon's in Course
201804356009 HOSNE ARA -
201804356022 MST. ROZINA AKTER -
201804356024 MST. MONOWARA KHATUN | --
201804356027 SABREN NAHER -
201904356003 MST. BORNALI KHATUN -
201904356004 MST. LUCKY KHATUN -
201904356005 SADHONA RANI SIL -
201904356006 SHAHANAZ SULTANA
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Roll No
201904356007
201904356008
201904356009
201904356010
201904356012
201904356013
201904356014
201904356016
201904356018
201904356019
201904356023
201904356027
201904356028
201904356029
201904356030
201904356032
201904356034
201904356035
201904356039

Roll No
201904357002
201904357010
201904357011
201904357012
201904357016
201904357018
201904357021

Roll No
201804358002
201804358020
201904358001

(In Serial order)

Name of Candidates

Pass

MOST. MAHABUBA AKTHER

MST. NAZMA KHATUN
MST. HASIA PERVIN

MST. MODHUMALA KHATUN

MALLIKA ROY

MST. BELAYETUN NESA
MST. MITA KHATUN
KHODEJA KHATUN
FARIDA EASMEN

SUFIA KHATUN

MOST. NARGIS AKHTER
MOST. FATEMA KHATUN
SHAMSUN NAHER
ASHRAFUN NAHER
MST. ROWSHAN ARA
ORPA LIPE SOREN
SWAPNA PANDY

MOST. LATIFA HELEN
MST. AYSHA SIDDIKA

(In Serial order)

Pass

B. Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 1st Year Supplementary Examination, 2019

Shakhawat . H Memorial Nursing College, Sirajgonj

Remarks/Hon's in Course

Udayan Nursing College, Rajshahi
Name of Candidates
MOST. KHALEDA KHANAM
MST. JAHANARA KHATUN

MST. NILUFA KHATUN
SUBORNA CORRAYA
NAHAR BANU
DOLLORASE COSTA
MORIUM NESA

(In Serial order)

Pass

Remarks/Hon's in Course

Islami Bank Nursing College, Rajshahi

Name of Candidates

MD. TAZEMUL HAQUE

MST. ZAHANARA KHATUN

ANIK SARKAR

Remarks/Hon's in Course
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B. Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 1st Year Supplementary Examination, 2019

(In Serial order)

Pass
Islami Bank Nursing College, Rajshahi
Roll No Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon's in Course

201904358002 AKHI RANI KAR --
201904358008 MST.SHIRIN KHATUN --
201904358009 MARIOM KHATUM --
201904358010 MD. IKBAL HOSSAIN --
201904358011 NURMOHAL KHATUN --
201904358014 RIATUN NESA --
201904358015 MOST. MITU SARKAR --
201904358017 MST. SHARMEN AKTER --
201904358018 MST. SURAIYA SARMIN SIMA --
201904358021 MOST. MEHERUN NESA --
201904358022 MST. SHORIFA KHATUN --
201904358024 MST. RUMANA KHATUN MONY --

(In Serial order)

Pass
Anowara Nursing College, Dinajpur
Roll No Name of Candidates Remarks/Hon's in Course
201804359001 RAZIA SULTANA -
201804359004 MOST. RIKTA BANU -
Statistics of Result
No. Registered No. Appeared No. Passed Percentage
185 185 161 87.03
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B. Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 1st Year Supplementary Examination, 2019

Referred/Failed/Expelled

The under mentioned candidates are referred in B. Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 1st Year Final Examination-2019 and
are required to appear at next examination in the course / courses noted against their names and rolls. The results are
published provisionally subject to the approval of the syndicate. University authority reserves the right to correct or
cancel the result if any discrepency arises.

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled
T M S S Nursing College, Gokul , Bogura
Roll No Name of Candidates Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled

201804351015 MST. RABEYA SULTANA NPB 106
201904351001 REZINA TUDU NPB 106
201904351005 MOST. ETY KHATUN NPB 106
201904351009 MST. ZANNATUL FERDOUSI NPB 106, NPB 109
201904351011 MST. MARJINA KHATUN NPB 106
201904351015 MAKSUDA AKTER NPB 106
201904351018 MST. NATASHA PERVIN NPB 106
201904351019 MST. RAHIMA KHATUN NPB 106
201904351022 MD. TOAIDUR RAHMAN NPB 106
201904351023 MST. RUMI KHATUN NPB 106
201904351031 MOST. SHATI AKTER NPB 106

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled
Prime Nursing College, Rangpur
Roll No Name of Candidates Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
201904352024 NIPA BISWAS NPB 101, NPB 107, NPB 108

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled
Khwaja Yunus Ali Nursing College , Enayetpur, Sirajganj
Roll No Name of Candidates Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
201904353018 JANNATUL FERDOUS NPB 103, NPB 105, NPB 108
201904353020 RABEYA SIDDIKA NPB 108

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled
Shakhawat . H Memorial Nursing College, Sirajgonj
Roll No Name of Candidates Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
201904356017 MST. PAPIA KHATUN NPB 101, NPB 103, NPB 105, NPB 108




B. Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 1st Year Supplementary Examination, 2019

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled
Udayan Nursing College, Rajshahi
Roll No Name of Candidates Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
201804357001 MST. SOKHINA KHATUN NPB 103, NPB 106
201804357004 MST. SHARMIN AKTAR NPB 106
201904357001 MOST. AISHA AKTER NPB 103, NPB 110
201904357008 MOST. ZOTHSNARA KHATUN NPB 106
201904357009 MAHANAJ SHOMPA NPB 106
201904357017 SHIKA MARDI NPB 103
201904357019 MOST. CHAINA KHATUN NPB 110
201904357022 MALA GOMES NPB 103

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled
Islami Bank Nursing College, Rajshahi
Roll No Name of Candidates Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
201804358009 MAST. MOHIMA KHATUN NPB 103

Administrative Building Q’)m /‘"{‘W
Rajshahi Medical University

Controller of Examinations
Rajshahi Medical University

Memo No. RMU/CE/Bsc in Nursing (Post Basic)/101/2018/573 Date: 01-03-2022
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to (Not based on seniority) :-

1. Dean, Faculty of Nursing, Rajshahi Medical University, Rajshahi.

2. Principal, Bogura Nursing College, Bogura / T M S S Nursing College, Gokul , Bogura / Prime Nursing
College, Rangpur / Khwaja Yunus Ali Nursing College , Enayetpur, Sirajganj / Dinajpur Care Nursing
College, Dinajpur / Rangpur Community Nursing Collge, Rangpur / Shakhawat . H Memorial Nursing
College, Sirajgonj / Udayan Nursing College, Rajshahi / Islami Bank Nursing College, Rajshahi / Anowara
Nursing College, Dinajpur

Chairman, B. Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 1st Year Supplementary Examination, 2019 Committee.
Registrar, Rajshahi Medical University.

Adminstrator, Computer Center, RMU (With a request to circulate by internet).
Deputy/Assistant/Section Officer, RMU ( With a request to present in the next meeting of the syndicate).
Deputy Registrar/ Assistant Registrar/ Section Officer, (Academic Section), RMU.

Deputy/Assistant Controller / Section Officer, office of the controller of Examinations
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B. Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 1st Year Supplementary Examination, 2019

(Bills/Record/Certificates), RMU.
9. PSto V.C, RMU.
10. Public relation officer, RMU.
11. News paper readers forum, RMU.
12. Notice Board, Rajshahi Medical University.
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Deputy Controller of Examinations
Rajshahi Medical University.
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