Rajshahi Medical University



The under mentioned candidates are declared to have passed the B. Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 1st Year Supplementary Examination, 2019. The results are published provisionally subject to the approval of the syndicate. University authority reserves the right to correct or cancel the result if any discrepency arises.

B. Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 1st Year Supplementary Examination, 2019 (In Serial order)

Pass Bogura Nursing College, Bogura

	2080101101119	
Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks/Hon's in Course
201804302033	TOJAMMEL HOQUE	
201904302001	MST. SAHERA BANU	
201904302008	MST. SHAMOLI KHATUN	
201904302011	MAHABUBA KHATUN	
201904302013	MST. NADIRA SULTANA	
201904302016	MST. UMME HABIBA	
201904302018	MST. RINA PARVIN	
201904302021	MD. ARMAN ALI	
201904302022	MONOARA BEGUM	
201904302023	MST. REZIA PARVIN	
201904302024	MST. KAMAL KHATUN	
201904302025	MOST. JEBUNNAHAR BEGUM	
201904302027	SHIRINA AKTER	
201904302029	JESMIN ARA	
201904302030	MORSHEDA KHATUN	
201904302035	MOST. ESMOTARA EVA	
201904302039	AFROZA PERVIN	
201904302041	SAHIMA BEGUM	
201904302045	SHAMIMA SULTANA	
201904302051	TASLIMA AKTER	
201904302052	MST. MONIRA AKTER	
201904302055	ABEDA SULTANA	
201904302057	MST. MAHAFUZA KHATUN	
201904302061	AFROZA SULTANA SHEOWLLY	
201904302062	SAGARIKA SAHA	
201904302064	LUCKY RANI DAS	
		4

Page 1 of 9

Pass

T M S S Nursing College, Gokul , Bogura

Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks/Hon's in Course
201804351003	MST. SHAMIMA AKTER	
201804351006	MST. TAZMINA AKTAR TUHIN	
201804351008	MST. ROBINA KHATUN	
201804351022	MST. RABEYA KHATUN	
201804351026	MST. SEFA KHATUN	
201804351029	SADIA BISWAS	
201804351036	MST. LUCKY SARKAR	
201904351008	MST. SUMONA KHATUN	
201904351016	MST. MARUFA KHATUN	
201904351017	MST. JAINAB BANU	
201904351025	JONAKY KHATUN	
201904351027	MOST. LOTIFA AKTER	
201904351029	MST. DILRUBA AKTER	

(In Serial order)

Pass

Prime Nursing College, Rangpur

Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks/Hon's in Course
201804352014	MOST. KHAHINUR BEGUM	
201804352016	MST. RINA KHATUN	
201804352017	FERDOUSI BEGAM BASUNIA	
201804352037	MST. DELWARA BEGUM	
201804352040	MOWMITA AKTAR	
201804352043	RAHIMA KHATUN	
201804352044	SHILPI PAUL	
201804352047	MD. JOBAER HOSSAIN	
201804352048	RUHUL AMIN	
201904352005	MD. GOLAM RABBANI	
201904352009	RAHIMA KHATUN BITHI	
201904352010	MST. HASNA HENA ISLAM PAKHY	
201904352011	MD. MEHATHI HASAN	
201904352012	MD. KAMRUZZAMAN	
201904352013	MD. AZMAL HOSSAIN	
201904352018	MD. MASHIUR RAHMAN	
201904352021	PARUL AKHTAR	
201904352026	MD. ZULFIQAR ALI	
201904352027	Mst. Shahana Akter	
201904352028	Mst. Delowara Begum	
201904352031	Most. Mousumi Begum	

Page 2 of 9

Pass

Prime Nursing College, Rangpur

Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks/Hon's in Course
201904352036	MST. SYAMALI BEGUM	
201904352037	TRIPTI RANI SARKER	
201904352038	MST. SHAPNA AKTER	
201904352039	MST. SERAJUN NAHAR	
201904352042	MST. SUMI AKTHER	
201904352047	MT. FATEMA KHATUN	
201904352048	MST. NAZIRA PARVIN	
201904352051	KANIKA RANI ROY	
201904352052	MST. MAKSUDA BEGAM	

(In Serial order)

Pass

Khwaja Yunus Ali Nursing College, Enayetpur, Sirajganj

Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks/Hon's in Course
201904353003	BEAUTI AKTER	
201904353004	SHEULY KHATUN	
201904353005	RINA AKTAR	
201904353006	MERINA TASNIM	
201904353009	MAFRUHA AKTER	
201904353010	MST. SARMIN AKTER	
201904353011	MOUTOSY AKTER	
201904353012	MST. SHATY KHATUN	
201904353013	MST. MUNNI KHATUN	
201904353017	PRITI RANI SARKER	
201904353019	DIPTI RANI PATHAK	
201904353021	AURCHANA TALUKDER	
201904353022	NASIMA AKTER	
201904353023	SHELINA AKTER	
201904353024	MOST. AFSANA BILKIS	
201904353026	MOST. KAMRUN NAHAR	
201904353027	SHIRINA AKHTER	
201904353028	ROKSHANA YASMIN	

(In Serial order)

Pass

Dinajpur Care Nursing College, Dinajpur

Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks/Hon's in Course
201904354008	SHAKILA AKTER SUME	
201904354009	Shamima Akhter	

Page 3 of 9

Pass

Dinajpur Care Nursing College, Dinajpur

Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks/Hon's in Course
201904354011	KHURSHIDA BEGUM SHAPLA	
201904354013	TAHMINA AKTER	
201904354014	DIPTI RANI DEY	
201904354015	MOST. SHAHERA BANU	
201904354017	MST. SELINA AKTER	
201904354022	NURUNNAHER KHATUN	
201904354023	MD. YOUSUF ALI	
201904354024	MST. AISHA BEGUM	

(In Serial order)

Pass

Rangpur Community Nursing Collge, Rangpur

Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks/Hon's in Course
201904355003	MOST.WAHEDA SHARMIN	
201904355007	KOUSHIK KUMAR	
201904355008	MD.MIDUL ISLAM	
201904355009	SHAROSHATI RANI ROY	
201904355010	MAHBUB HASAN	
201904355011	ZINNAT JAHAN	
201904355012	IRIN NAHAR	
201904355013	MOST. SAMPA KHATON	
201904355015	FATEMATUZZOHRA	
201904355020	MOST. ARFINA AKHTER	
201904355021	SOMLA AKHTAR	
201904355023	MD.IMTIAZ AHMED	
201904355026	MST. MAHAFUJA KHATUN	

(In Serial order)

Pass

Shakhawat . H Memorial Nursing College, Sirajgonj

Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks/Hon's in Course
201804356009	HOSNE ARA	
201804356022	MST. ROZINA AKTER	
201804356024	MST. MONOWARA KHATUN	
201804356027	SABREN NAHER	
201904356003	MST. BORNALI KHATUN	
201904356004	MST. LUCKY KHATUN	
201904356005	SADHONA RANI SIL	
201904356006	SHAHANAZ SULTANA	

Page 4 of 9

Pass

Shakhawat . H Memorial Nursing College, Sirajgonj

Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks/Hon's in Course
201904356007	MOST. MAHABUBA AKTHER	
201904356008	MST. NAZMA KHATUN	
201904356009	MST. HASIA PERVIN	
201904356010	MST. MODHUMALA KHATUN	
201904356012	MALLIKA ROY	
201904356013	MST. BELAYETUN NESA	
201904356014	MST. MITA KHATUN	
201904356016	KHODEJA KHATUN	
201904356018	FARIDA EASMEN	
201904356019	SUFIA KHATUN	
201904356023	MOST. NARGIS AKHTER	
201904356027	MOST. FATEMA KHATUN	
201904356028	SHAMSUN NAHER	
201904356029	ASHRAFUN NAHER	
201904356030	MST. ROWSHAN ARA	
201904356032	ORPA LIPE SOREN	
201904356034	SWAPNA PANDY	
201904356035	MOST. LATIFA HELEN	
201904356039	MST. AYSHA SIDDIKA	

(In Serial order)

Pass

Udayan Nursing College, Rajshahi

Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks/Hon's in Course
201904357002	MOST. KHALEDA KHANAM	
201904357010	MST. JAHANARA KHATUN	
201904357011	MST. NILUFA KHATUN	
201904357012	SUBORNA CORRAYA	
201904357016	NAHAR BANU	
201904357018	DOLLORASE COSTA	
201904357021	MORIUM NESA	

(In Serial order)

Pass

Islami Bank Nursing College, Rajshahi

Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks/Hon's in Course
201804358002	MD. TAZEMUL HAQUE	
201804358020	MST. ZAHANARA KHATUN	
201904358001	ANIK SARKAR	

Page 5 of 9

Pass

Islami Bank Nursing College, Rajshahi

Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks/Hon's in Course
201904358002	AKHI RANI KAR	
201904358008	MST.SHIRIN KHATUN	
201904358009	MARIOM KHATUM	
201904358010	MD. IKBAL HOSSAIN	
201904358011	NURMOHAL KHATUN	
201904358014	RIATUN NESA	
201904358015	MOST. MITU SARKAR	
201904358017	MST. SHARMEN AKTER	
201904358018	MST. SURAIYA SARMIN SIMA	
201904358021	MOST. MEHERUN NESA	
201904358022	MST. SHORIFA KHATUN	
201904358024	MST. RUMANA KHATUN MONY	

(In Serial order)

Pass

Anowara Nursing College, Dinajpur

Roll No	Name of Candidates	Remarks/Hon's in Course
201804359001	RAZIA SULTANA	
201804359004	MOST. RIKTA BANU	

Statistics of Result

No. Registered	No. Appeared	No. Passed	Percentage
185	185	161	87.03

Page 6 of 9

Referred/Failed/Expelled

The under mentioned candidates are referred in B. Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 1st Year Final Examination-2019 and are required to appear at next examination in the course / courses noted against their names and rolls. The results are published provisionally subject to the approval of the syndicate. University authority reserves the right to correct or cancel the result if any discrepency arises.

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

T M S S Nursing College, Gokul, Bogura

Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
201804351015	MST. RABEYA SULTANA	NPB 106
201904351001	REZINA TUDU	NPB 106
201904351005	MOST. ETY KHATUN	NPB 106
201904351009	MST. ZANNATUL FERDOUSI	NPB 106, NPB 109
201904351011	MST. MARJINA KHATUN	NPB 106
201904351015	MAKSUDA AKTER	NPB 106
201904351018	MST. NATASHA PERVIN	NPB 106
201904351019	MST. RAHIMA KHATUN	NPB 106
201904351022	MD. TOAIDUR RAHMAN	NPB 106
201904351023	MST. RUMI KHATUN	NPB 106
201904351031	MOST. SHATI AKTER	NPB 106

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

Prime Nursing College, Rangpur

Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
201904352024	NIPA BISWAS	NPB 101, NPB 107, NPB 108

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

Khwaja Yunus Ali Nursing College, Enayetpur, Sirajganj

Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
201904353018	JANNATUL FERDOUS	NPB 103, NPB 105, NPB 108
201904353020	RABEYA SIDDIKA	NPB 108

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

Shakhawat . H Memorial Nursing College, Sirajgonj

Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
201904356017	MST. PAPIA KHATUN	NPB 101, NPB 103, NPB 105, NPB 108

Page 7 of 9

Referred/Failed/Expelled

Udayan Nursing College, Rajshahi

Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
201804357001	MST. SOKHINA KHATUN	NPB 103, NPB 106
201804357004	MST. SHARMIN AKTAR	NPB 106
201904357001	MOST. AISHA AKTER	NPB 103, NPB 110
201904357008	MOST. ZOTHSNARA KHATUN	NPB 106
201904357009	MAHANAJ SHOMPA	NPB 106
201904357017	SHIKA MARDI	NPB 103
201904357019	MOST. CHAINA KHATUN	NPB 110
201904357022	MALA GOMES	NPB 103

(In Serial order)

Referred/Failed/Expelled

Islami Bank Nursing College, Rajshahi

Roll No	Name of Candidates	Course/Courses Referred/Failed/Expelled
201804358009	MAST. MOHIMA KHATUN	NPB 103

Administrative Building Rajshahi Medical University

Controller of Examinations Rajshahi Medical University

Date: 01-03-2022

Memo No. RMU/CE/Bsc in Nursing (Post Basic)/101/2018/573

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to (Not based on seniority):-

- 1. Dean, Faculty of Nursing, Rajshahi Medical University, Rajshahi.
- 2. Principal, Bogura Nursing College, Bogura / T M S S Nursing College, Gokul , Bogura / Prime Nursing College, Rangpur / Khwaja Yunus Ali Nursing College , Enayetpur, Sirajganj / Dinajpur Care Nursing College, Dinajpur / Rangpur Community Nursing College, Rangpur / Shakhawat . H Memorial Nursing College, Sirajgonj / Udayan Nursing College, Rajshahi / Islami Bank Nursing College, Rajshahi / Anowara Nursing College, Dinajpur
- 3. Chairman, B. Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 1st Year Supplementary Examination, 2019 Committee.
- 4. Registrar, Rajshahi Medical University.
- 5. Adminstrator, Computer Center, RMU (With a request to circulate by internet).
- 6. Deputy/Assistant/Section Officer, RMU (With a request to present in the next meeting of the syndicate).
- 7. Deputy Registrar/ Assistant Registrar/ Section Officer, (Academic Section), RMU.
- 8. Deputy/Assistant Controller / Section Officer, office of the controller of Examinations

Page 8 of 9

B. Sc. in Nursing (Post Basic) 1st Year Supplementary Examination, 2019

(Bills/Record/Certificates), RMU.

- 9. PS to V.C, RMU.
- 10. Public relation officer, RMU.
- 11. News paper readers forum, RMU.
- 12. Notice Board, Rajshahi Medical University.
- 13.

Deputy Controller of Examinations Rajshahi Medical University.